accordance with the requirements in AASB 108. These entities will also need disclose the
impact of the adoption of AASB 16 on each line item in the financial statements for the current
period and each prior period presented, as required by AASB 108 paragraph 28(f). This is
illustrated in the following disclosure in relation to the 31 December 2018 and June 2019
financial statements.

AASB108(28)(f)  VALUE ACCOUNTS Holdings Limited has applied AASB 16 retrospectively without using
the simplified transitional approach permitted under AASB 16. The table below show the
adjustments recognised for each individual line item as at 31 December 2018 and 30
June 2019. Line items that were not affected by the changes have not been included. As
a result, the sub-totals and totals disclosed cannot be recalculated from the numbers
provided.

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

PwC VALUE ACCOUNTS Holdings Limited  46
 30 June 2019

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

Balance sheet (extract)

30 June
2019
$’000

AASB 16
$’000

30 June
2019 – as
presented

$’000

31 Dec 2018
As originally

presented
$’000

AASB 16
$’000

31 December
2018

Restated
$’000

   Non-current assets

   Property, plant and equipment 146,305 (2,825) 143,480 131,410 (2,520) 128,890

   Right-of-use assets - 8,832 8,832 - 8,480 8,480

   Deferred tax assets 6,717 328 7,045 7,307 363 7,670

   Current assets

   Other current assets  144 - 144 312 (85) 227

   Total assets 307,960 6,335 314,295 305,202 6,238 311,440

   Non-current liabilities

   Borrowings 91,367 (3,174) 94,193 91,754 (2,639) 89,115

   Lease liabilities  - 7,950 7,950 - 7,597 7,597

   Current liabilities

   Borrowings 8,690 (580) 8,110 9,155 (755) 8,400

   Lease liabilities  - 2,178 2,178 - 2,081 2,081

   Total liabilities 148,034 6,374 154,408 145,901 6,284 152,185

   Net assets 159,926 (39) 159,887 159,301 (46) 159,255

   Retained earnings 47,419 (39) 47,380 47,954 (46) 47,908

   Total equity 159,926 (39) 159,887 159,301 (46) 159,255

Statement of profit or loss
(extract)

30 June 2019
$’000

AASB 16
$’000

30 June
2019 – as
presented

$’000

30 June 2018
As originally

presented
$’000

AASB 16
$’000

30 June 2018
Restated

$’000

   Distribution cost (23,608) 129 (23,479) (11,533) 90 (11,443)

   Administration expense (11,808) 64 (11,744) (5,767) 50 (5,717)

   Operating profit 19,836 193 20,029 26,989 140 27,129

   Finance cost (3,553) (151) (3,704) (2,549) (120) (2,669)

   Profit before tax 17,343 42 17,385 24,780 20 24,800

   Income tax expense (5,834) (35) (5,889) (7,878) (6) (7,884)

   Profit for the year 11,448 7 11,454 16,902 14 16,916

Statement of cash flows (extract)
30 June 2019

$’000
AASB 16

$’000

30 June
2019 – as
presented

$’000

30 June 2018
As originally

presented
$’000

AASB 16
$’000

30 June 2018
Restated

$’000

   Cash generated from operations 21,079 616 21,695 42,441 580 43,021

   Interest paid (3,759) (151) (3,910) (3,616) (130) (3,746)

   Net cash inflow from operating
activities 9,146 465 9,611 23,763 350 24,113

   Principal elements of lease
payments (210) (465) (675) (210) (350) (560)

   Net cash outflow from financing
activities  11,918 (465) (11,453) (20,811) (350) (21,161)

   Net (decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents 18,189 - (18,189) 7,685 - 7,685

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

PwC VALUE ACCOUNTS Holdings Limited  47
 30 June 2019

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

  Disclosures not illustrated: not applicable to VALUE ACCOUNTS Holdings Limited

   The following requirements are not illustrated in this publication as they are not applicable to
VALUE ACCOUNTS Holdings Limited:

   Issue not illustrated Relevant disclosure or reference

AASB101(82)(aa),(ca),(cb)   Separate line items in the statement of
profit or loss

Where applicable and material also disclose:

- gains and losses arising from the